506491766 02/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6538542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS HRUSCH	02/03/2021
JOSHUA HIXENBAUGH	02/01/2021
JEFFREY HEMPHILL	02/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES AG & CO. KG	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1-3	
City:	HERZOGENAURACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17169615	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-528-4809

Email: PatentMail-TRY@SCHAEFFLER.COM

Correspondent Name: SCHAEFFLER GROUP USA, INC. INTELLECTUAL

Address Line 1: 1750 E. BIG BEAVER ROAD
Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48083-2010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P201885 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN L. PARKS
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin L. Parks/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=P201885_Declaration_Assignment_HEMPHILL#page1.tif source=P201885_Declaration_Assignment_Hixenbaugh#page1.tif source=P201885_Declaration_Assignment_HRUSCH#page1.tif

PATENT 506491766 REEL: 055176 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Inven	tion: MOTOR-PUMP SYSTEM		
Attorney Doc	ket No.: P201885 US		
the atta the app	nt and declaration are directed to (check one): ached application; plication identified by the attorney docket no. and title of it. States Application or PCT International Application No.		
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
	valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which or I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to		y acknowledged, as a below-
Name of Assi Address of As		y 91074	
patent applicate Patent of the United Starights derived Convention for the country in ASSIGNEE, it models, design without limitation in an to be held and	SSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above- tion, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations. Inited States that may issue on any such application or for- ensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNI- terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be grand designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventi- tes, together with the right to file such applications and the from said United States application under the Patent Law or the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other internation which any such application is filed, as may be applicable to successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or term as or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of ince tion, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and de- ing country or countries foreign to the United States and all enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted;	thereof, and r said invented; (ii) on in any content to else of the United at the total as for which dustrial properties which attentions the full end the total and the the total as the full end the total and the the total and	in and to any and all Letters tion, including any and all essors, or assigns to the full end all applications for patents, ountry or countries foreign to aim for the same the priority ted States, the International ement or the domestic laws of and enjoyed by said any and all such patents, utility perty protection, including, may be granted for said s, renewals and reissues thereof,
	rize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordan		
	covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interest and will not execute any document or instrument in conflic		ld and assigned and that I have
assigns all infe deliver any pa necessary or d invention, to s may be grante or to assist said Letters Patent	nant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNER ormation known to me relating to said invention or patent pers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding esirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represent and application including divisions and continuations therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in d ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or ass of the United States and any and all patents, utility mode United States or of any country or countries foreign to the	application ags, and per ntatives, or eof and to a said ASSIC igns in obta ls, designs	and that I will execute and form all other lawful acts assigns to perfect title to said my and all Letters Patent that MEE, its successors, or assigns, ining, reissuing, or enforcing or other rights that may be
	<u>DECLARATION</u>		
	med inventor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by	me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed in	vention in the application.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this deck or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both		mishable under 18 U.S.C.
Inventor: _	Jeffrey Hemphill		
Signature:	/Jeffrey Hemphill/	Date:)3feb2021

PATENT REEL: 055176 FRAME: 0486

Date:

Signature:

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: MOTOR-PUMP SYSTEM		
Attorney Docket No.: P201885 US		
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No, filed		
ASSIGNMENT		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:		
Name of Assignee: Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG Address of Assignee: Industriestraße 1-3, Herzogenaurach, Germany 91074		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.		
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.		
I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.		
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.		
<u>DECLARATION</u>		
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Inventor: Joshua Hixenbaugh		
Signature: Date: $2-l-202l$		

PATENT REEL: 055176 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: MOTOR-PUMP SYSTEM			
Attorney Do	ocket No.: P201885 US		
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No, filed			
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
	d valuable consideration, the recutor I have sold and assigned, and	ript and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below- hereby sell and assign, to:	
Name of As Address of		ogies AG & Co. KG Herzogenaurach, Germany 91074	
patent applic Patent of the reissues or e of the term of utility model the United S rights derive Convention the country in ASSIGNEE, models, designificantly without limit invention in	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which		
		the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such ors, or assigns in accordance herewith.	
		sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have ent or instrument in conflict herewith.	
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.			
<u>DECLARATION</u>			
As a below-	named inventor, I hereby declare	that:	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
Inventor:	Nicholas Hrusch		
Signature:	/Nicholas Hrusch/	Date: 2/3/2021	

PATENT Page 1 of 1 **REEL: 055176 FRAME: 0488**

RECORDED: 02/08/2021